

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY    | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | LOW BIDDER                      |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER |          |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|
|             |                                      |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |          |
| PREPARATION |                                      |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                         | L.S.      | 79,000.00                       | -62.03 %              | 30,000.00                       | -49.00 %              | 52,000.00                       | -34.18 %              | 56,254.00  | -28.79 % |
| 2           | CLEARING                             | L.S.      | 4,000.00                        | 50.00 %               | 6,000.00                        | 2,000.00              | 6,000.00                        | 50.00 %               | 3,511.00   | -12.23 % |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S.      | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,000.00                        | 0.00                  | 1,409.00                        | -64.78 %              | 3,477.00   | -13.08 % |
| 4           | REMOVING GUIDE POST                  | EACH      | 25.0000                         | -60.00 %              | 10.0000                         | -90.00                | 14.0000                         | -44.00 %              | 11.1300    | -55.48 % |
|             | 6.0000                               |           | 150.00                          |                       | 60.00                           |                       | 84.00                           |                       | 66.78      |          |
| 5           | REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE            | L.F.      | 10.0000                         | -50.00 %              | 5.0000                          | -50.00 %              | 3.0000                          | -70.00 %              | 4.4200     | -55.80 % |
|             | 118.0000                             |           | 1,180.00                        |                       | 590.00                          |                       | 354.00                          |                       | 521.56     |          |
| GRADING     |                                      |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
| 6           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL        | C.Y.      | 100.0000                        | -60.00 %              | 40.0000                         | -3,900.00             | 23.0000                         | -77.00 %              | 42.5500    | -57.45 % |
|             | 65.0000                              |           | 6,500.00                        |                       | 2,600.00                        |                       | 1,495.00                        |                       | 2,765.75   |          |
| 7           | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL             | TON       | 28.0000                         | -55.36 %              | 12.5000                         | -31,620.00            | 11.0000                         | -60.71 %              | 17.1700    | -38.68 % |
|             | 2040.0000                            |           | 57,120.00                       |                       | 25,500.00                       |                       | 22,440.00                       |                       | 35,026.80  |          |
| 8           | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION                | C.Y.      | 5.0000                          | -70.00 %              | 1.5000                          | -12,232.50            | 1.0000                          | -80.00 %              | 2.4000     | -52.00 % |
|             | 3495.0000                            |           | 17,475.00                       |                       | 5,242.50                        |                       | 3,495.00                        |                       | 8,388.00   |          |
| DRAINAGE    |                                      |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
| 9           | CEMENT CONC. GUTTER                  | L.F.      | 40.0000                         | -50.00 %              | 20.0000                         | -2,400.00             | 25.0000                         | -37.50 %              | 26.6300    | -33.42 % |
|             | 120.0000                             |           | 4,800.00                        |                       | 2,400.00                        |                       | 3,000.00                        |                       | 3,195.60   |          |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>982011927<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>982269109<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                        | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.   | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                         | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| DRAINAGE    |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |
| 10          | STREAMBED GRAVEL<br>468.0000                             | TON          | 45.0000<br>21,060.00            | 45.0000<br>21,060.00            | 0.00 %<br>0.00          | 30.0000<br>14,040.00            | -33.33 %<br>-7,020.00           | 39.2800<br>18,383.04   | -12.71 %<br>-2,676.96           |                                 |
| 11          | STREAMBED COBBLES<br>60.0000                             | TON          | 85.0000<br>5,100.00             | 45.0000<br>2,700.00             | -47.06 %<br>-2,400.00   | 56.0000<br>3,360.00             | -34.12 %<br>-1,740.00           | 66.3000<br>3,978.00    | -22.00 %<br>-1,122.00           |                                 |
| 12          | QUARRY SPALLS<br>149.0000                                | TON          | 50.0000<br>7,450.00             | 35.0000<br>5,215.00             | -30.00 %<br>-2,235.00   | 38.0000<br>5,662.00             | -24.00 %<br>-1,788.00           | 27.5200<br>4,100.48    | -44.96 %<br>-3,349.52           |                                 |
| 13          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.<br>120.0000                  | L.F.         | 11.0000<br>1,320.00             | 7.0000<br>840.00                | -36.36 %<br>-480.00     | 24.0000<br>2,880.00             | 118.18 %<br>1,560.00            | 13.2400<br>1,588.80    | 20.36 %<br>268.80               |                                 |
| 14          | PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1<br>L.S.     |              | 350,000.00                      | 150,000.00                      | -57.14 %<br>-200,000.00 | 175,000.00                      | -50.00 %<br>-175,000.00         | 153,311.00             | -56.20 %<br>-196,689.00         |                                 |
| WATER LINES |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |
| 15          | BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY<br>1.0000                               | EACH         | 3,500.0000<br>3,500.00          | 2,000.0000<br>2,000.00          | -42.86 %<br>-1,500.00   | 2,600.0000<br>2,600.00          | -25.71 %<br>-900.00             | 3,320.0000<br>3,320.00 | -5.14 %<br>-180.00              |                                 |
| 16          | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.<br>65.0000 | L.F.         | 70.0000<br>4,550.00             | 60.0000<br>3,900.00             | -14.29 %<br>-650.00     | 58.0000<br>3,770.00             | -17.14 %<br>-780.00             | 64.8300<br>4,213.95    | -7.39 %<br>-336.05              |                                 |
| STRUCTURE   |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |
| 17          | STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL<br>725.0000                        | S.F.         | 80.0000<br>58,000.00            | 20.0000<br>14,500.00            | -75.00 %<br>-43,500.00  | 22.0000<br>15,950.00            | -72.50 %<br>-42,050.00          | 25.9700<br>18,828.25   | -67.54 %<br>-39,171.75          |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY             | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                        | LOW BIDDER                      |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER            |  |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                              |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                       |  |
| STRUCTURE                    |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
| 18                           | BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              | 265.0000                                      | C.Y.         | 50.0000<br>13,250.00            | -30.00 %<br>-3,975.00  | 35.0000<br>9,275.00             | 60.0000<br>15,900.00  | 20.00 %<br>2,650.00             | 16.3600<br>4,335.40   | -67.28 %<br>-8,914.60 |  |
| SURFACING                    |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
| 19                           | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE                 |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              | 100.0000                                      | TON          | 65.0000<br>6,500.00             | -58.46 %<br>-3,800.00  | 27.0000<br>2,700.00             | 31.0000<br>3,100.00   | -52.31 %<br>-3,400.00           | 39.9900<br>3,999.00   | -38.48 %<br>-2,501.00 |  |
| LIQUID ASPHALT               |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
| 20                           | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE                       |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              |   | EST.         | 242.00                          | 0.00 %                 | 242.00                          | 242.00                | 0.00 %                          | 242.00                | 0.00 %                |  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT              |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
| 21                           | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22                      |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              | 250.0000                                      | TON          | 150.0000<br>37,500.00           | -33.33 %<br>-12,500.00 | 100.0000<br>25,000.00           | 82.0000<br>20,500.00  | -45.33 %<br>-17,000.00          | 120.0500<br>30,012.50 | -19.97 %<br>-7,487.50 |  |
| 22                           | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT                   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              |   | CALC         | 875.00                          | 0.00 %                 | 875.00                          | 875.00                | 0.00 %                          | 875.00                | 0.00 %                |  |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
| 23                           | ESC LEAD                                      |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              | 10.0000                                       | DAY          | 150.0000<br>1,500.00            | -99.33 %<br>-1,490.00  | 1.0000<br>10.00                 | 190.0000<br>1,900.00  | 26.67 %<br>400.00               | 74.5500<br>745.50     | -50.30 %<br>-754.50   |  |
| 24                           | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET             |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |  |
|                              | 60.0000                                       | S.Y.         | 5.0000<br>300.00                | -20.00 %<br>-60.00     | 4.0000<br>240.00                | 4.0000<br>240.00      | -20.00 %<br>-60.00              | 10.0500<br>603.00     | 101.00 %<br>303.00    |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY    | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                              |                                      |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 25                           | COMPOST BLANKET                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 300.0000                             | S.Y.      | 10.0000                         | 5.0000                          | -50.00 %              | 3.0000                          | -70.00 %                        | 7.7000                | -23.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 3,000.00                        | 1,500.00                        | -1,500.00             | 900.00                          | -2,100.00                       | 2,310.00              | -690.00                         |                                 |
| 26                           | STREET CLEANING                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 30.0000                              | HR        | 150.0000                        | 100.0000                        | -33.33 %              | 120.0000                        | -20.00 %                        | 133.1300              | -11.25 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 4,500.00                        | 3,000.00                        | -1,500.00             | 3,600.00                        | -900.00                         | 3,993.90              | -506.10                         |                                 |
| 27                           | SILT FENCE                           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 70.0000                              | L.F.      | 4.0000                          | 10.0000                         | 150.00 %              | 5.0000                          | 25.00 %                         | 15.7100               | 292.75 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 280.00                          | 700.00                          | 420.00                | 350.00                          | 70.00                           | 1,099.70              | 819.70                          |                                 |
| 28                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. |           |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00                       |                       | 50,000.00                       |                                 | 50,000.00             |                                 |                                 |
| 29                           | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 752.0000                             | L.F.      | 4.0000                          | 10.0000                         | 150.00 %              | 3.0000                          | -25.00 %                        | 29.6000               | 640.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 3,008.00                        | 7,520.00                        | 4,512.00              | 2,256.00                        | -752.00                         | 22,259.20             | 19,251.20                       |                                 |
| 30                           | GRAVEL BAG DAM                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 132.0000                             | L.F.      | 20.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 50.00 %               | 21.0000                         | 5.00 %                          | 27.4500               | 37.25 %                         |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 2,640.00                        | 3,960.00                        | 1,320.00              | 2,772.00                        | 132.00                          | 3,623.40              | 983.40                          |                                 |
| 31                           | TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM EST.     |           |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 25,000.00                       | 25,000.00                       |                       | 25,000.00                       |                                 | 25,000.00             |                                 |                                 |
| 32                           | TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              |                                      | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 200.00 %              |                                 | -46.00 %                        |                       | -23.30 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 1,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 2,000.00              | 540.00                          | -460.00                         | 767.00                | -233.00                         |                                 |
| TRAFFIC                      |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 33                           | EXTRUDED CURB                        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 157.0000                             | L.F.      | 10.0000                         | 10.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 22.0000                         | 120.00 %                        | 25.5600               | 155.60 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 1,570.00                        | 1,570.00                        | 0.00                  | 3,454.00                        | 1,884.00                        | 4,012.92              | 2,442.92                        |                                 |
| 34                           | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 382.0000                             | L.F.      | 35.0000                         | 25.0000                         | -28.57 %              | 26.0000                         | -25.71 %                        | 24.5000               | -30.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |           | 13,370.00                       | 9,550.00                        | -3,820.00             | 9,932.00                        | -3,438.00                       | 9,359.00              | -4,011.00                       |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>982011927<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>982269109<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                   |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                   |                              |
|-------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC     |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
| 35          | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 3.0000 EACH                                |           | 2,500.0000                   | 2,200.0000                   | -12.00 %           | 1,300.0000                   | -48.00 %                     | 2,614.5800         | 4.58 %                       |                              |
|             |  |           | 7,500.00                     | 6,600.00                     | -900.00            | 3,900.00                     | -3,600.00                    | 7,843.74           | 343.74                       |                              |
| 36          | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 1.0000 EACH                                |           | 1,000.0000                   | 550.0000                     | -45.00 %           | 540.0000                     | -46.00 %                     | 927.0000           | -7.30 %                      |                              |
|             |  |           | 1,000.00                     | 550.00                       | -450.00            | 540.00                       | -460.00                      | 927.00             | -73.00                       |                              |
| 37          | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 12.0000 EACH                               |           | 30.0000                      | 30.0000                      | 0.00 %             | 22.0000                      | -26.67 %                     | 37.4900            | 24.97 %                      |                              |
|             |  |           | 360.00                       | 360.00                       | 0.00               | 264.00                       | -96.00                       | 449.88             | 89.88                        |                              |
| 38          | PAINT LINE                                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 885.0000 L.F.                              |           | 4.0000                       | 1.0000                       | -75.00 %           | 2.0000                       | -50.00 %                     | 0.5300             | -86.75 %                     |                              |
|             |  |           | 3,540.00                     | 885.00                       | -2,655.00          | 1,770.00                     | -1,770.00                    | 469.05             | -3,070.95                    |                              |
| 39          | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING                   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 2.0000 EACH                                |           | 100.0000                     | 50.0000                      | -50.00 %           | 54.0000                      | -46.00 %                     | 26.6300            | -73.37 %                     |                              |
|             |  |           | 200.00                       | 100.00                       | -100.00            | 108.00                       | -92.00                       | 53.26              | -146.74                      |                              |
| 40          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | L.S.                                       |           |                              |                              | -68.75 %           |                              | -86.25 %                     |                    | -47.36 %                     |                              |
|             |  |           | 80,000.00                    | 25,000.00                    | -55,000.00         | 11,000.00                    | -69,000.00                   | 42,112.00          | -37,888.00                   |                              |
| 41          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 88.0000 S.F.                               |           | 35.0000                      | 15.0000                      | -57.14 %           | 23.0000                      | -34.29 %                     | 25.4100            | -27.40 %                     |                              |
|             |  |           | 3,080.00                     | 1,320.00                     | -1,760.00          | 2,024.00                     | -1,056.00                    | 2,236.08           | -843.92                      |                              |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
| 42          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL    |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 1375.0000 C.Y.                             |           | 11.0000                      | 25.0000                      | 127.27 %           | 10.0000                      | -9.09 %                      | 15.9800            | 45.27 %                      |                              |
|             |  |           | 15,125.00                    | 34,375.00                    | 19,250.00          | 13,750.00                    | -1,375.00                    | 21,972.50          | 6,847.50                     |                              |
| 43          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 2250.0000 S.F.                             |           | 4.0000                       | 2.0000                       | -50.00 %           | 31.0000                      | 675.00 %                     | 9.8400             | 146.00 %                     |                              |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                     | 4,500.00                     | -4,500.00          | 69,750.00                    | 60,750.00                    | 22,140.00          | 13,140.00                    |                              |
| 44          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
|             | 14.0000 C.Y.                               |           | 75.0000                      | 35.0000                      | -53.33 %           | 35.0000                      | -53.33 %                     | 57.8800            | -22.83 %                     |                              |
|             |  |           | 1,050.00                     | 490.00                       | -560.00            | 490.00                       | -560.00                      | 810.32             | -239.68                      |                              |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>982011927<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>982269109<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                            | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 45          | STRUCTURE SURVEYING  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 |                                 | -81.67 %              |                                 | -11.78 %                        |
|             |  |              | 6,000.00                        | 4,000.00                        | -2,000.00             | 1,100.00                        | -4,900.00                       |                       | 5,293.00                        | -707.00                         |
| 46          | ROADWAY SURVEYING  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | -72.50 %              |                                 | 52.30 %                         |
|             |  |              | 4,000.00                        | 4,000.00                        | 0.00                  | 1,100.00                        | -2,900.00                       |                       | 6,092.00                        | 2,092.00                        |
| 47          | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                                   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 |                                 | -46.67 %              |                                 | -71.03 %                        |
|             |  |              | 30,000.00                       | 20,000.00                       | -10,000.00            | 16,000.00                       | -14,000.00                      |                       | 8,690.00                        | -21,310.00                      |
| 48          | CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6<br>230.0000                          | L.F.         | 15.0000                         | 20.0000                         | 33.33 %               | 22.0000                         | 46.67 %                         |                       | 20.4700                         | 36.47 %                         |
|             |  |              | 3,450.00                        | 4,600.00                        | 1,150.00              | 5,060.00                        | 1,610.00                        |                       | 4,708.10                        | 1,258.10                        |
| 49          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP   | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|             |  |              | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |                       | 3,000.00                        |                                 |                       | 3,000.00                        |                                 |
| 50          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE                         | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|             |  |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |
| 51          | MINOR CHANGE   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|             |  |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |
| 52          | SPCC PLAN  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 400.00 %              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | -28.60 %                        |
|             |  |              | 1,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        | 4,000.00              | 1,000.00                        | 0.00                            |                       | 714.00                          | -286.00                         |
| 53          | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE<br>105.0000 | S.Y.         | 3.0000                          | 3.0000                          | 0.00 %                | 1.0000                          | -66.67 %                        |                       | 5.8200                          | 94.00 %                         |
|             |  |              | 315.00                          | 315.00                          | 0.00                  | 105.00                          | -210.00                         |                       | 611.10                          | 296.10                          |
| 54          | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION<br>260.0000   | S.Y.         | 3.5000                          | 3.0000                          | -14.29 %              | 2.0000                          | -42.86 %                        |                       | 5.9900                          | 71.14 %                         |
|             |  |              | 910.00                          | 780.00                          | -130.00               | 520.00                          | -390.00                         |                       | 1,557.40                        | 647.40                          |
| 55          | LOG FOR TOE OF SLOPE<br>120.0000                             | L.F.         | 15.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 233.33 %              | 22.0000                         | 46.67 %                         |                       | 46.6800                         | 211.20 %                        |
|             |  |              | 1,800.00                        | 6,000.00                        | 4,200.00              | 2,640.00                        | 840.00                          |                       | 5,601.60                        | 3,801.60                        |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/21/2009

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:26

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>EVERETT WA 982011927<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269109<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 56             | VERIZON FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT       | EST.         | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                |  |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                   |              | <u>\$965,074.00</u>             | <u>-43.36%</u>        | <u>\$593,225.00</u>             | <u>-38.53%</u>        | <u>\$623,452.56</u>             | <u>-35.40%</u>        |  |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                   |              | <u>\$965,074.00</u>             | <u>-43.36%</u>        | <u>\$593,225.00</u>             | <u>-38.53%</u>        | <u>\$623,452.56</u>             | <u>-35.40%</u>        |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |                                      |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                         | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -63.06 %              |                                 |                                 | -17.72 %              |                                 | -55.70 %                        |
|             |                                      |           | 79,000.00                       | 29,186.00                       | -49,814.00            | 65,000.00                       | -14,000.00                      | 35,000.00             | -44,000.00                      |                                 |
| 2           | CLEARING                             | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -31.75 %              |                                 |                                 | -12.50 %              |                                 | 275.00 %                        |
|             |                                      |           | 4,000.00                        | 2,730.17                        | -1,269.83             | 3,500.00                        | -500.00                         | 15,000.00             | 11,000.00                       |                                 |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -17.99 %              |                                 |                                 | -12.50 %              |                                 | -37.50 %                        |
|             |                                      |           | 4,000.00                        | 3,280.37                        | -719.63               | 3,500.00                        | -500.00                         | 2,500.00              | -1,500.00                       |                                 |
| 4           | REMOVING GUIDE POST                  | EACH      |                                 |                                 | -1.68 %               |                                 |                                 | -84.00 %              |                                 | -40.00 %                        |
|             | 6.0000                               |           | 25.0000                         | 24.5800                         | -1.68 %               | 4.0000                          | -84.00 %                        | 15.0000               | -40.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |                                      |           | 150.00                          | 147.48                          | -2.52                 | 24.00                           | -126.00                         | 90.00                 | -60.00                          |                                 |
| 5           | REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE            | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | -60.00 %              |                                 |                                 | -80.00 %              |                                 | -50.00 %                        |
|             | 118.0000                             |           | 10.0000                         | 4.0000                          | -60.00 %              | 2.0000                          | -80.00 %                        | 5.0000                | -50.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |                                      |           | 1,180.00                        | 472.00                          | -708.00               | 236.00                          | -944.00                         | 590.00                | -590.00                         |                                 |
| GRADING     |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 6           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL        | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -81.64 %              |                                 |                                 | -75.00 %              |                                 | -82.00 %                        |
|             | 65.0000                              |           | 100.0000                        | 18.3600                         | -81.64 %              | 25.0000                         | -75.00 %                        | 18.0000               | -82.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |                                      |           | 6,500.00                        | 1,193.40                        | -5,306.60             | 1,625.00                        | -4,875.00                       | 1,170.00              | -5,330.00                       |                                 |
| 7           | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL             | TON       |                                 |                                 | -49.18 %              |                                 |                                 | -64.29 %              |                                 | -28.57 %                        |
|             | 2040.0000                            |           | 28.0000                         | 14.2300                         | -49.18 %              | 10.0000                         | -64.29 %                        | 20.0000               | -28.57 %                        |                                 |
|             |                                      |           | 57,120.00                       | 29,029.20                       | -28,090.80            | 20,400.00                       | -36,720.00                      | 40,800.00             | -16,320.00                      |                                 |
| 8           | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION                | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -76.80 %              |                                 |                                 | -48.00 %              |                                 | -32.00 %                        |
|             | 3495.0000                            |           | 5.0000                          | 1.1600                          | -76.80 %              | 2.6000                          | -48.00 %                        | 3.4000                | -32.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |                                      |           | 17,475.00                       | 4,054.20                        | -13,420.80            | 9,087.00                        | -8,388.00                       | 11,883.00             | -5,592.00                       |                                 |
| DRAINAGE    |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 9           | CEMENT CONC. GUTTER                  | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | -42.08 %              |                                 |                                 | -37.50 %              |                                 | -12.50 %                        |
|             | 120.0000                             |           | 40.0000                         | 23.1700                         | -42.08 %              | 25.0000                         | -37.50 %                        | 35.0000               | -12.50 %                        |                                 |
|             |                                      |           | 4,800.00                        | 2,780.40                        | -2,019.60             | 3,000.00                        | -1,800.00                       | 4,200.00              | -600.00                         |                                 |



PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                        | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.   | 4TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | 5TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER |  |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                         | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |  |
| DRAINAGE    |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 10          | STREAMBED GRAVEL<br>468.0000                             | TON          | 45.0000<br>21,060.00            | 34.7300<br>16,253.64            | -22.82 %<br>-4,806.36   | 32.0000<br>14,976.00            | -28.89 %<br>-6,084.00           | 30.0000<br>14,040.00   | -33.33 %<br>-7,020.00           |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 11          | STREAMBED COBBLES<br>60.0000                             | TON          | 85.0000<br>5,100.00             | 66.7700<br>4,006.20             | -21.45 %<br>-1,093.80   | 50.0000<br>3,000.00             | -41.18 %<br>-2,100.00           | 35.0000<br>2,100.00    | -58.82 %<br>-3,000.00           |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 12          | QUARRY SPALLS<br>149.0000                                | TON          | 50.0000<br>7,450.00             | 28.7700<br>4,286.73             | -42.46 %<br>-3,163.27   | 30.0000<br>4,470.00             | -40.00 %<br>-2,980.00           | 33.0000<br>4,917.00    | -34.00 %<br>-2,533.00           |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 13          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.<br>120.0000                  | L.F.         | 11.0000<br>1,320.00             | 2.8200<br>338.40                | -74.36 %<br>-981.60     | 10.0000<br>1,200.00             | -9.09 %<br>-120.00              | 18.0000<br>2,160.00    | 63.64 %<br>840.00               |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 14          | PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1<br>L.S.     |              | 350,000.00                      | 151,746.20                      | -56.64 %<br>-198,253.80 | 200,000.00                      | -42.86 %<br>-150,000.00         | 145,000.00             | -58.57 %<br>-205,000.00         |                                 |                       |            |  |
| WATER LINES |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 15          | BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY<br>1.0000                               | EACH         | 3,500.0000<br>3,500.00          | 841.3200<br>841.32              | -75.96 %<br>-2,658.68   | 2,000.0000<br>2,000.00          | -42.86 %<br>-1,500.00           | 2,200.0000<br>2,200.00 | -37.14 %<br>-1,300.00           |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 16          | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.<br>65.0000 | L.F.         | 70.0000<br>4,550.00             | 54.1500<br>3,519.75             | -22.64 %<br>-1,030.25   | 55.0000<br>3,575.00             | -21.43 %<br>-975.00             | 80.0000<br>5,200.00    | 14.29 %<br>650.00               |                                 |                       |            |  |
| STRUCTURE   |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 17          | STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL<br>725.0000                        | S.F.         | 80.0000<br>58,000.00            | 30.1700<br>21,873.25            | -62.29 %<br>-36,126.75  | 125.0000<br>90,625.00           | 56.25 %<br>32,625.00            | 28.0000<br>20,300.00   | -65.00 %<br>-37,700.00          |                                 |                       |            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                       | 5TH BIDDER                      |                       | 6TH BIDDER |            |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|                              |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |            |
| STRUCTURE                    |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 18                           | BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              | 265.0000                                      | C.Y.      | 50.0000                         | -38.00 %              | 31.0000                         | -60.00 %              | 20.0000                         | -24.00 %              | 38.0000    | -24.00 %   |
|                              |   |           | 13,250.00                       | -5,035.00             | 8,215.00                        | -7,950.00             | 5,300.00                        | -3,180.00             | 10,070.00  | -3,180.00  |
| SURFACING                    |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 19                           | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE                 |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              | 100.0000                                      | TON       | 65.0000                         | -51.17 %              | 31.7400                         | -53.85 %              | 30.0000                         | -47.69 %              | 34.0000    | -47.69 %   |
|                              |   |           | 6,500.00                        | -3,326.00             | 3,174.00                        | -3,500.00             | 3,000.00                        | -3,100.00             | 3,400.00   | -3,100.00  |
| LIQUID ASPHALT               |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 20                           | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE                       |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              |   | EST.      |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |            | 0.00 %     |
|                              |   |           | 242.00                          |                       | 242.00                          |                       | 242.00                          |                       | 242.00     |            |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT              |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 21                           | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22                      |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              | 250.0000                                      | TON       | 150.0000                        | -33.33 %              | 100.0000                        | -33.33 %              | 100.0000                        | -37.33 %              | 94.0000    | -37.33 %   |
|                              |   |           | 37,500.00                       | -12,500.00            | 25,000.00                       | -12,500.00            | 25,000.00                       | -14,000.00            | 23,500.00  | -14,000.00 |
| 22                           | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT                   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              |   | CALC      |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |            | 0.00 %     |
|                              |   |           | 875.00                          |                       | 875.00                          |                       | 875.00                          |                       | 875.00     |            |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 23                           | ESC LEAD                                      |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              | 10.0000                                       | DAY       | 150.0000                        | -43.19 %              | 85.2100                         | 100.00 %              | 300.0000                        | -99.33 %              | 1.0000     | -99.33 %   |
|                              |   |           | 1,500.00                        | -647.90               | 852.10                          | 1,500.00              | 3,000.00                        | -1,490.00             | 10.00      | -1,490.00  |
| 24                           | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET             |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                              | 60.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 5.0000                          | -45.40 %              | 2.7300                          | 0.00 %                | 5.0000                          | 300.00 %              | 20.0000    | 300.00 %   |
|                              |   |           | 300.00                          | -136.20               | 163.80                          | 0.00                  | 300.00                          | 900.00                | 1,200.00   | 900.00     |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY    | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                              |                                      |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |                                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 25                           | COMPOST BLANKET                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 300.0000                             | S.Y.         | 10.0000                         | 6.4800                          | -35.20 %              | 5.0000                          | -50.00 %                        | 6.0000                | -40.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 3,000.00                        | 1,944.00                        | -1,056.00             | 1,500.00                        | -1,500.00                       | 1,800.00              | -1,200.00                       |                                 |
| 26                           | STREET CLEANING                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 30.0000                              | HR           | 150.0000                        | 134.9000                        | -10.07 %              | 125.0000                        | -16.67 %                        | 110.0000              | -26.67 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 4,500.00                        | 4,047.00                        | -453.00               | 3,750.00                        | -750.00                         | 3,300.00              | -1,200.00                       |                                 |
| 27                           | SILT FENCE                           |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 70.0000                              | L.F.         | 4.0000                          | 7.9700                          | 99.25 %               | 2.5000                          | -37.50 %                        | 5.5000                | 37.50 %                         |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 280.00                          | 557.90                          | 277.90                | 175.00                          | -105.00                         | 385.00                | 105.00                          |                                 |
| 28                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00                       |                       | 50,000.00                       |                                 | 50,000.00             |                                 |                                 |
| 29                           | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 752.0000                             | L.F.         | 4.0000                          | 1.4300                          | -64.25 %              | 4.0000                          | 0.00 %                          | 2.0000                | -50.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 3,008.00                        | 1,075.36                        | -1,932.64             | 3,008.00                        | 0.00                            | 1,504.00              | -1,504.00                       |                                 |
| 30                           | GRAVEL BAG DAM                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 132.0000                             | L.F.         | 20.0000                         | 36.0800                         | 80.40 %               | 15.0000                         | -25.00 %                        | 49.0000               | 145.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 2,640.00                        | 4,762.56                        | 2,122.56              | 1,980.00                        | -660.00                         | 6,468.00              | 3,828.00                        |                                 |
| 31                           | TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM EST.     |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 25,000.00                       | 25,000.00                       |                       | 25,000.00                       |                                 | 25,000.00             |                                 |                                 |
| 32                           | TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN            |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              |                                      | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 104.50 %              |                                 | 50.00 %                         |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 1,000.00                        | 2,044.99                        | 1,044.99              | 1,500.00                        | 500.00                          | 1,000.00              | 0.00                            |                                 |
| TRAFFIC                      |                                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 33                           | EXTRUDED CURB                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 157.0000                             | L.F.         | 10.0000                         | 10.0800                         | 0.80 %                | 8.0000                          | -20.00 %                        | 6.0000                | -40.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 1,570.00                        | 1,582.56                        | 12.56                 | 1,256.00                        | -314.00                         | 942.00                | -628.00                         |                                 |
| 34                           | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31               |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 382.0000                             | L.F.         | 35.0000                         | 33.7800                         | -3.49 %               | 30.0000                         | -14.29 %                        | 26.0000               | -25.71 %                        |                                 |
|                              |                                      |              | 13,370.00                       | 12,903.96                       | -466.04               | 11,460.00                       | -1,910.00                       | 9,932.00              | -3,438.00                       |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER |  |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |  |
| TRAFFIC     |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 35          | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 3.0000                                     | EACH      | 2,500.0000                      | 2,800.0000                      | 12.00 %               | 1,950.0000                      | -22.00 %                        | 3,000.0000            | 20.00 %                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 7,500.00                        | 8,400.00                        | 900.00                | 5,850.00                        | -1,650.00                       | 9,000.00              | 1,500.00                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 36          | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 1.0000                                     | EACH      | 1,000.0000                      | 1,094.2400                      | 9.42 %                | 1,200.0000                      | 20.00 %                         | 1,300.0000            | 30.00 %                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 1,000.00                        | 1,094.24                        | 94.24                 | 1,200.00                        | 200.00                          | 1,300.00              | 300.00                          |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 37          | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 12.0000                                    | EACH      | 30.0000                         | 39.4200                         | 31.40 %               | 30.0000                         | 0.00 %                          | 35.0000               | 16.67 %                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 360.00                          | 473.04                          | 113.04                | 360.00                          | 0.00                            | 420.00                | 60.00                           |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 38          | PAINT LINE                                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 885.0000                                   | L.F.      | 4.0000                          | 1.1200                          | -72.00 %              | 0.9000                          | -77.50 %                        | 1.0000                | -75.00 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 3,540.00                        | 991.20                          | -2,548.80             | 796.50                          | -2,743.50                       | 885.00                | -2,655.00                       |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 39          | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING                   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 2.0000                                     | EACH      | 100.0000                        | 224.0000                        | 124.00 %              | 80.0000                         | -20.00 %                        | 30.0000               | -70.00 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 200.00                          | 448.00                          | 248.00                | 160.00                          | -40.00                          | 60.00                 | -140.00                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 40          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL          |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -64.25 %              |                                 | -68.75 %                        |                       | -68.75 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 80,000.00                       | 28,601.90                       | -51,398.10            | 25,000.00                       | -55,000.00                      | 25,000.00             | -55,000.00                      |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 41          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 88.0000                                    | S.F.      | 35.0000                         | 12.5500                         | -64.14 %              | 24.0000                         | -31.43 %                        | 12.0000               | -65.71 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 3,080.00                        | 1,104.40                        | -1,975.60             | 2,112.00                        | -968.00                         | 1,056.00              | -2,024.00                       |                                 |                       |            |  |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 42          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 1375.0000                                  | C.Y.      | 11.0000                         | 7.5800                          | -31.09 %              | 18.0000                         | 63.64 %                         | 17.0000               | 54.55 %                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 15,125.00                       | 10,422.50                       | -4,702.50             | 24,750.00                       | 9,625.00                        | 23,375.00             | 8,250.00                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 43          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 2250.0000                                  | S.F.      | 4.0000                          | 52.0000                         | 1,200.00 %            | 5.0000                          | 25.00 %                         | 56.0000               | 1,300.00 %                      |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                        | 117,000.00                      | 108,000.00            | 11,250.00                       | 2,250.00                        | 126,000.00            | 117,000.00                      |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 44          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             | 14.0000                                    | C.Y.      | 75.0000                         | 38.3600                         | -48.85 %              | 30.0000                         | -60.00 %                        | 22.0000               | -70.67 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 1,050.00                        | 537.04                          | -512.96               | 420.00                          | -630.00                         | 308.00                | -742.00                         |                                 |                       |            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                            | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER |  |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |  |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 45          | STRUCTURE SURVEYING  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -1.25 %               |                                 |                                 | -41.67 %              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |            |  |
|             |  |           | 6,000.00                        | 5,924.80                        | -75.20                | 3,500.00                        | 2,500.00                        |                       | 6,000.00                        | 0.00                            |                       |            |  |
| 46          | ROADWAY SURVEYING  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 48.12 %               |                                 |                                 | -50.00 %              |                                 |                                 | 50.00 %               |            |  |
|             |  |           | 4,000.00                        | 5,924.80                        | 1,924.80              | 2,000.00                        | 2,000.00                        |                       | 6,000.00                        | 2,000.00                        |                       |            |  |
| 47          | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                                   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -69.37 %              |                                 |                                 | -50.00 %              |                                 |                                 | -63.33 %              |            |  |
|             |  |           | 30,000.00                       | 9,190.32                        | -20,809.68            | 15,000.00                       | 15,000.00                       |                       | 11,000.00                       | -19,000.00                      |                       |            |  |
| 48          | CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6<br>230.0000                          | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 33.6000                         | 124.00 %              | 22.0000                         | 22.0000                         | 46.67 %               | 30.0000                         | 100.00 %                        |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 3,450.00                        | 7,728.00                        | 4,278.00              | 5,060.00                        | 5,060.00                        | 1,610.00              | 6,900.00                        | 3,450.00                        |                       |            |  |
| 49          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP   | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |            |  |
|             |  |           | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |                       | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |                       | 3,000.00                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 50          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE                         | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |            |  |
|             |  |           | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 51          | MINOR CHANGE   | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |            |  |
|             |  |           | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 52          | SPCC PLAN  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -14.79 %              |                                 |                                 | -60.00 %              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |            |  |
|             |  |           | 1,000.00                        | 852.07                          | -147.93               | 400.00                          | 400.00                          | -600.00               | 1,000.00                        | 0.00                            |                       |            |  |
| 53          | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE<br>105.0000 | S.Y.      | 3.0000                          | 1.3200                          | -56.00 %              | 1.5000                          | 1.5000                          | -50.00 %              | 2.0000                          | -33.33 %                        |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 315.00                          | 138.60                          | -176.40               | 157.50                          | 157.50                          | -157.50               | 210.00                          | -105.00                         |                       |            |  |
| 54          | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION<br>260.0000   | S.Y.      | 3.5000                          | 1.2100                          | -65.43 %              | 1.5000                          | 1.5000                          | -57.14 %              | 1.5000                          | -57.14 %                        |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 910.00                          | 314.60                          | -595.40               | 390.00                          | 390.00                          | -520.00               | 390.00                          | -520.00                         |                       |            |  |
| 55          | LOG FOR TOE OF SLOPE<br>120.0000                             | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 23.3000                         | 55.33 %               | 50.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 233.33 %              | 34.0000                         | 126.67 %                        |                       |            |  |
|             |  |           | 1,800.00                        | 2,796.00                        | 996.00                | 6,000.00                        | 6,000.00                        | 4,200.00              | 4,080.00                        | 2,280.00                        |                       |            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,<br>11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE<br>98052-2208<br>REDMOND WA 980730595<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.<br>4721 NORTHWEST DR<br>BELLINGHAM WA 982269019<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>651 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON WA 982334600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                       | 5TH BIDDER                      |                       | 6TH BIDDER          |                |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------|
|                |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                     |                |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                     |                |
| 56             | VERIZON FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT       | EST.         | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,000.00            | 0.00 %         |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                   |              | <u>\$965,074.00</u>             | <u>-35.02%</u>        | <u>\$627,124.45</u>             | <u>-30.06%</u>        | <u>\$674,974.00</u>             | <u>-29.87%</u>        | <u>\$676,766.00</u> | <u>-29.87%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                   |              | <u>\$965,074.00</u>             | <u>-35.02%</u>        | <u>\$627,124.45</u>             | <u>-30.06%</u>        | <u>\$674,974.00</u>             | <u>-29.87%</u>        | <u>\$676,766.00</u> | <u>-29.87%</u> |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |                                      |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |
| PREPARATION |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                         | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -5.06 %               |                                 | -8.54 %               |
|             |                                      |           | 79,000.00                       | 75,000.00                       | -4,000.00             | 72,250.00                       | -6,750.00             |
| 2           | CLEARING                             | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 500.00 %              |                                 | 425.00 %              |
|             |                                      |           | 4,000.00                        | 24,000.00                       | 20,000.00             | 21,000.00                       | 17,000.00             |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 425.00 %              |                                 | -12.50 %              |
|             |                                      |           | 4,000.00                        | 21,000.00                       | 17,000.00             | 3,500.00                        | -500.00               |
| 4           | REMOVING GUIDE POST                  | EACH      |                                 |                                 | 1,800.00 %            |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             | 6.0000                               |           | 25.0000                         | 475.0000                        | 2,700.00              | 25.0000                         | 0.00                  |
|             |                                      |           | 150.00                          | 2,850.00                        |                       | 150.00                          |                       |
| 5           | REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE            | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | -76.00 %              |                                 | -75.00 %              |
|             | 118.0000                             |           | 10.0000                         | 2.4000                          | -896.80               | 2.5000                          | -885.00               |
|             |                                      |           | 1,180.00                        | 283.20                          |                       | 295.00                          |                       |
| GRADING     |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 6           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL        | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -75.00 %              |                                 | -51.00 %              |
|             | 65.0000                              |           | 100.0000                        | 25.0000                         | -4,875.00             | 49.0000                         | -3,315.00             |
|             |                                      |           | 6,500.00                        | 1,625.00                        |                       | 3,185.00                        |                       |
| 7           | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL             | TON       |                                 |                                 | -21.43 %              |                                 | -12.50 %              |
|             | 2040.0000                            |           | 28.0000                         | 22.0000                         | -12,240.00            | 24.5000                         | -7,140.00             |
|             |                                      |           | 57,120.00                       | 44,880.00                       |                       | 49,980.00                       |                       |
| 8           | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION                | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | 90.00 %               |                                 | -80.00 %              |
|             | 3495.0000                            |           | 5.0000                          | 9.5000                          | 15,727.50             | 1.0000                          | -13,980.00            |
|             |                                      |           | 17,475.00                       | 33,202.50                       |                       | 3,495.00                        |                       |
| DRAINAGE    |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 9           | CEMENT CONC. GUTTER                  | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | -37.50 %              |                                 | -31.25 %              |
|             | 120.0000                             |           | 40.0000                         | 25.0000                         | -1,800.00             | 27.5000                         | -1,500.00             |
|             |                                      |           | 4,800.00                        | 3,000.00                        |                       | 3,300.00                        |                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                        | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.   | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                         | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| DRAINAGE    |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 10          | STREAMBED GRAVEL<br>468.0000                             | TON          | 45.0000<br>21,060.00            | 36.5000<br>17,082.00            | -18.89 %<br>-3,978.00   | 42.0000<br>19,656.00            | -6.67 %<br>-1,404.00            |                       |
| 11          | STREAMBED COBBLES<br>60.0000                             | TON          | 85.0000<br>5,100.00             | 31.0000<br>1,860.00             | -63.53 %<br>-3,240.00   | 65.0000<br>3,900.00             | -23.53 %<br>-1,200.00           |                       |
| 12          | QUARRY SPALLS<br>149.0000                                | TON          | 50.0000<br>7,450.00             | 21.0000<br>3,129.00             | -58.00 %<br>-4,321.00   | 54.0000<br>8,046.00             | 8.00 %<br>596.00                |                       |
| 13          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.<br>120.0000                  | L.F.         | 11.0000<br>1,320.00             | 12.0000<br>1,440.00             | 9.09 %<br>120.00        | 5.0000<br>600.00                | -54.55 %<br>-720.00             |                       |
| 14          | PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1<br>L.S.     |              | 350,000.00                      | 234,000.00                      | -33.14 %<br>-116,000.00 | 222,000.00                      | -36.57 %<br>-128,000.00         |                       |
| WATER LINES |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 15          | BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY<br>1.0000                               | EACH         | 3,500.0000<br>3,500.00          | 1,900.0000<br>1,900.00          | -45.71 %<br>-1,600.00   | 2,500.0000<br>2,500.00          | -28.57 %<br>-1,000.00           |                       |
| 16          | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.<br>65.0000 | L.F.         | 70.0000<br>4,550.00             | 63.0000<br>4,095.00             | -10.00 %<br>-455.00     | 78.0000<br>5,070.00             | 11.43 %<br>520.00               |                       |
| STRUCTURE   |  |              |                                 |                                 |                         |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 17          | STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL<br>725.0000                        | S.F.         | 80.0000<br>58,000.00            | 28.0000<br>20,300.00            | -65.00 %<br>-37,700.00  | 24.0000<br>17,400.00            | -70.00 %<br>-40,600.00          |                       |



PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | BIDDER                          |                       |  |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                              |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| STRUCTURE                    |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 18                           | BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 265.0000                                      | C.Y.      | 50.0000                         | 36.0000                         | -28.00 %              | 20.0000                         | -60.00 %              |  |
|                              |   |           | 13,250.00                       | 9,540.00                        | -3,710.00             | 5,300.00                        | -7,950.00             |  |
| SURFACING                    |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 19                           | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 100.0000                                      | TON       | 65.0000                         | 25.0000                         | -61.54 %              | 44.0000                         | -32.31 %              |  |
|                              |   |           | 6,500.00                        | 2,500.00                        | -4,000.00             | 4,400.00                        | -2,100.00             |  |
| LIQUID ASPHALT               |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 20                           | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              |   | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|                              |   |           | 242.00                          | 242.00                          |                       | 242.00                          |                       |  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT              |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 21                           | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 250.0000                                      | TON       | 150.0000                        | 101.0000                        | -32.67 %              | 102.0000                        | -32.00 %              |  |
|                              |   |           | 37,500.00                       | 25,250.00                       | -12,250.00            | 25,500.00                       | -12,000.00            |  |
| 22                           | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT                   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              |   | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|                              |   |           | 875.00                          | 875.00                          |                       | 875.00                          |                       |  |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 23                           | ESC LEAD                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 10.0000                                       | DAY       | 150.0000                        | 47.0000                         | -68.67 %              | 50.0000                         | -66.67 %              |  |
|                              |   |           | 1,500.00                        | 470.00                          | -1,030.00             | 500.00                          | -1,000.00             |  |
| 24                           | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 60.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 5.0000                          | 2.5000                          | -50.00 %              | 3.5000                          | -30.00 %              |  |
|                              |   |           | 300.00                          | 150.00                          | -150.00               | 210.00                          | -90.00                |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                              |                                      |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 25                           | COMPOST BLANKET                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 300.0000                             | S.Y.      | 10.0000                         | 2.5000                          | -75.00 %              | 6.5000                          | -35.00 %                        |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 3,000.00                        | 750.00                          | -2,250.00             | 1,950.00                        | -1,050.00                       |                       |
| 26                           | STREET CLEANING                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 30.0000                              | HR        | 150.0000                        | 121.0000                        | -19.33 %              | 110.0000                        | -26.67 %                        |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 4,500.00                        | 3,630.00                        | -870.00               | 3,300.00                        | -1,200.00                       |                       |
| 27                           | SILT FENCE                           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 70.0000                              | L.F.      | 4.0000                          | 5.0000                          | 25.00 %               | 11.0000                         | 175.00 %                        |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 280.00                          | 350.00                          | 70.00                 | 770.00                          | 490.00                          |                       |
| 28                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 50,000.00                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |
| 29                           | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 752.0000                             | L.F.      | 4.0000                          | 4.0000                          | 0.00 %                | 4.5000                          | 12.50 %                         |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 3,008.00                        | 3,008.00                        | 0.00                  | 3,384.00                        | 376.00                          |                       |
| 30                           | GRAVEL BAG DAM                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 132.0000                             | L.F.      | 20.0000                         | 6.0000                          | -70.00 %              | 25.0000                         | 25.00 %                         |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 2,640.00                        | 792.00                          | -1,848.00             | 3,300.00                        | 660.00                          |                       |
| 31                           | TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM EST.     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 25,000.00                       | 25,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 25,000.00                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |
| 32                           | TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              |                                      | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -50.00 %              |                                 | 225.00 %                        |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 1,000.00                        | 500.00                          | -500.00               | 3,250.00                        | 2,250.00                        |                       |
| TRAFFIC                      |                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 33                           | EXTRUDED CURB                        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 157.0000                             | L.F.      | 10.0000                         | 4.0000                          | -60.00 %              | 9.0000                          | -10.00 %                        |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 1,570.00                        | 628.00                          | -942.00               | 1,413.00                        | -157.00                         |                       |
| 34                           | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                              | 382.0000                             | L.F.      | 35.0000                         | 23.0000                         | -34.29 %              | 26.0000                         | -25.71 %                        |                       |
|                              |                                      |           | 13,370.00                       | 8,786.00                        | -4,584.00             | 9,932.00                        | -3,438.00                       |                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |
| TRAFFIC     |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
| 35          | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 3.0000 EACH                                |           | 2,500.0000                   | 2,700.0000                   | 8.00 %             | 2,300.0000                   | -8.00 %                      |                    |
|             |  |           | 7,500.00                     | 8,100.00                     | 600.00             | 6,900.00                     | -600.00                      |                    |
| 36          | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 1.0000 EACH                                |           | 1,000.0000                   | 1,100.0000                   | 10.00 %            | 550.0000                     | -45.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 1,000.00                     | 1,100.00                     | 100.00             | 550.00                       | -450.00                      |                    |
| 37          | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 12.0000 EACH                               |           | 30.0000                      | 38.0000                      | 26.67 %            | 33.0000                      | 10.00 %                      |                    |
|             |  |           | 360.00                       | 456.00                       | 96.00              | 396.00                       | 36.00                        |                    |
| 38          | PAINT LINE                                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 885.0000 L.F.                              |           | 4.0000                       | 0.3000                       | -92.50 %           | 1.0000                       | -75.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 3,540.00                     | 265.50                       | -3,274.50          | 885.00                       | -2,655.00                    |                    |
| 39          | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING                   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 2.0000 EACH                                |           | 100.0000                     | 66.0000                      | -34.00 %           | 55.0000                      | -45.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 200.00                       | 132.00                       | -68.00             | 110.00                       | -90.00                       |                    |
| 40          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | L.S.                                       |           |                              |                              | -75.00 %           |                              | -37.50 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 80,000.00                    | 20,000.00                    | -60,000.00         | 50,000.00                    | -30,000.00                   |                    |
| 41          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 88.0000 S.F.                               |           | 35.0000                      | 23.0000                      | -34.29 %           | 11.0000                      | -68.57 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 3,080.00                     | 2,024.00                     | -1,056.00          | 968.00                       | -2,112.00                    |                    |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
| 42          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL    |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 1375.0000 C.Y.                             |           | 11.0000                      | 37.0000                      | 236.36 %           | 29.0000                      | 163.64 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 15,125.00                    | 50,875.00                    | 35,750.00          | 39,875.00                    | 24,750.00                    |                    |
| 43          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 2250.0000 S.F.                             |           | 4.0000                       | 7.0000                       | 75.00 %            | 35.0000                      | 775.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                     | 15,750.00                    | 6,750.00           | 78,750.00                    | 69,750.00                    |                    |
| 44          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 14.0000 C.Y.                               |           | 75.0000                      | 31.0000                      | -58.67 %           | 37.0000                      | -50.67 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 1,050.00                     | 434.00                       | -616.00            | 518.00                       | -532.00                      |                    |

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                            | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 45          | STRUCTURE SURVEYING  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 3.33 %                |                                 |                                 | -3.33 %               |
|             |  |           | 6,000.00                        | 6,200.00                        | 200.00                | 5,800.00                        |                                 | -200.00               |
| 46          | ROADWAY SURVEYING  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 35.00 %               |                                 |                                 | 45.00 %               |
|             |  |           | 4,000.00                        | 5,400.00                        | 1,400.00              | 5,800.00                        |                                 | 1,800.00              |
| 47          | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                                   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -66.67 %              |                                 |                                 | -58.33 %              |
|             |  |           | 30,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       | -20,000.00            | 12,500.00                       |                                 | -17,500.00            |
| 48          | CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6<br>230.0000                          | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 21.0000                         | 40.00 %               | 21.0000                         |                                 | 40.00 %               |
|             |  |           | 3,450.00                        | 4,830.00                        | 1,380.00              | 4,830.00                        |                                 | 1,380.00              |
| 49          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP   | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |                       | 3,000.00                        |                                 |                       |
| 50          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE                         | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       |
| 51          | MINOR CHANGE   | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 52          | SPCC PLAN  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -50.00 %              |                                 |                                 | -30.00 %              |
|             |  |           | 1,000.00                        | 500.00                          | -500.00               | 700.00                          |                                 | -300.00               |
| 53          | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE<br>105.0000 | S.Y.      | 3.0000                          | 2.0000                          | -33.33 %              | 2.0000                          |                                 | -33.33 %              |
|             |  |           | 315.00                          | 210.00                          | -105.00               | 210.00                          |                                 | -105.00               |
| 54          | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION<br>260.0000   | S.Y.      | 3.5000                          | 2.0000                          | -42.86 %              | 2.5000                          |                                 | -28.57 %              |
|             |  |           | 910.00                          | 520.00                          | -390.00               | 650.00                          |                                 | -260.00               |
| 55          | LOG FOR TOE OF SLOPE<br>120.0000                             | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 23.0000                         | 53.33 %               | 37.0000                         |                                 | 146.67 %              |
|             |  |           | 1,800.00                        | 2,760.00                        | 960.00                | 4,440.00                        |                                 | 2,640.00              |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/21/2009

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:26

PS&E JOB NO : 09A007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007754 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3396  
 HWY : SR 531  
 TITLE : SR 531  
 COUGAR CREEK  
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 09A007  
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1621 PEASE AVE 1408 140TH PL NE  
 SUITE 101  
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLEVUE WA 980073962  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |                                    |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|
|                |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT    |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                    |
| 56             | VERIZON FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                    |
|                | EST.                              |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                | 0.00 %                             |
|                |                                   |              | 4,000.00                        | 4,000.00                        |                       | 4,000.00                           |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                   |              | <u>\$965,074.00</u>             | <u>\$758,678.20</u>             | <u>-21.39%</u>        | <u>\$796,539.00</u> <u>-17.46%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                   |              | <u>\$965,074.00</u>             | <u>\$758,678.20</u>             | <u>-21.39%</u>        | <u>\$796,539.00</u> <u>-17.46%</u> |